Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 177 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING INCREASE IN DEFERRED SCHOOL TAXES FOR LOCAL SCHOOL TAXES

WHEREAS, the Division of Local Government Services requires that the Governing Body of any municipality which has Deferred School Taxes must authorize any increase in the deferral of any additional amounts, and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has decided that an increase in Deferred School Taxes is in the best interest of the Township at this time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body that the following Deferred School Taxes be hereby increased for the year ended December 31, 2023 as follows:

	Deferred Local School Taxes
Amount Deferred 12/31/23	31,338,443.00
Amount Deferred 12/31/22	30,007,514.00
	1,330,929.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Governing Body that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

Adopted: April 17, 2024

Adopted this 17th day of April, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk